ELECTION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CATOOSA COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN

The undersigned, an employee of Catoosa County, Georgia, having been employed by Catoosa County for a sufficient period of time to become eligible for participation in the Catoosa County Retirement Plan, (hereinafter the "Plan") hereby voluntarily elects to participate in the Plan.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the payroll clerk to withhold an amount equal to three percent (3%) of the undersigned's eligible wages for deposit in the Plan.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the undersigned is familiar with investments available to the undersigned under the Plan and has been afforded an opportunity to examine the Plan. The undersigned acknowledges that a copy of the Plan document is available for inspection or copying at the Commissioner's office at the Catoosa County Courthouse.

The undersigned acknowledges that the undersigned's contribution to the Plan may not be withdrawn except as provided in the Plan. The Plan provides for withdraw when the undersigned reaches retirement age as provided in the Plan, becomes disabled, ceases to be employed by Catoosa County or dies. There is no provision in the Plan for withdraw other than as provided in the Plan.

So elected this day of	20
EMPLOYEE	WITNESS